Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Frank E Bunn	09/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navlynx Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 Explorer Drive	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W5K9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6584403	
Patent Number:	6240365	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)563-9869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

613 7868679 Phone:

kevin.pillay@gowlings.com Email:

Kevin Pillay Correspondent Name:

160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 1: Ottawa, CANADA k1p1c3 Address Line 4:

08907067US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Pillay

Total Attachments: 3

500194182

source=Bunn to Navlynx Tech#page1.tif source=Bunn to Navlynx Tech#page2.tif source=Bunn to Navlynx Tech#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0246

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FRANK E. BUNN, whose full post office address is 26 Church Lane, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 2G5.

(hereinafter called the "Assignor")

NAVLYNX TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario and having its principal place of business at 5800 Explorer Dr, Suite 300, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5K9.

(hereinafter called the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns:

- (i) The Assignor's entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and throughout the world in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Annex A attached hereto, including any and all inventions described therein, and in any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, re-issues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof (the "Patents");
- (ii) all of the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said patent is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, and;
- (iii) the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the Patents that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all registrations for the Patents to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

The Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, in connection with or to effect the sale, assignment and transfer contemplated herein and to obtain any and all registrations for the Patents and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0247

J

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute and sign all documents required to effect a recordation of the assignment of the Patents and registrations thereof before the proper office or agency.

EXECUTED at: Toronto this 19th day of September, 2006 Frank E. Bunn

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

whose full office address THURN HILL, ON L3T 2G5, was personally Bund, who is known to me, execute the above assignment. present and did see FRANK

Name:
Date: 19th Sept. 2006

REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0248

3

Page 3 of 3

ANNEX A

United States Patent No. 6,240,365 AUTOMATED VEHICLE TRACKING AND SERVICE PROVISION SYSTEM

United States Patent No. 6,584,403 AUTOMATED VEHICLE TRACKING AND SERVIĆE PROVISION SYSTEM

United States Patent Application Publication No. 20010018639 AUTOMATED VEHICLE TRACKING AND SERVICE PROVISION SYSTEM

United States Patent Application Publication No. 20020110098 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTIPLEXING WIRELESS DEVICES

TOR_I.AW\ 6426974\1

PATENT

REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0249